

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 950/2025

Pappu Lal Meena, Son Of Jauharya Meena

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.1450/2025

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1510/2025

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1515/2025

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1549/2025

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1559/2025

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1736/2025

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2169/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tanveer Ahamad Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma Mr. Pradeep Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prakhar Jain for Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

11/02/2025

Heard.

Issue notices to the respondents.

On directions of the Court, Mr. Prakhar Jain on behalf of Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC accepts notices for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is directed to supply a copy of the petitions in the office of Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC.

List these matters on 20.02.2025.

Name of Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

In the meantime, one seat be kept vacant qua each of the petitioner(s) in the said recruitment. However, it is made clear that the said interim protection shall not create a vested right qua the petitioners and the final selection of the petitioners shall be subject to outcome of the present petitions.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

DEEPAK/156-159, 165, 168, 171, 176