

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15131/2023

Kiran Ola D/o Shri Banwali Lal Ola

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18300/2023
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11826/2024
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18993/2024
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19014/2024
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19052/2024
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19078/2024
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19150/2024
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19164/2024
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19261/2024
10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19264/2024
11. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19268/2024
12. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19269/2024
13. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19270/2024
14. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19302/2024
15. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19368/2024
16. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19386/2024
17. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19453/2024
18. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19454/2024
19. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19482/2024
20. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19517/2024
21. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19523/2024
22. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19588/2024
23. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19592/2024
24. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 30/2025
25. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 214/2025
26. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 246/2025
27. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 250/2025
28. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 258/2025
29. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 261/2025

30. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 262/2025
31. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 288/2025
32. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 299/2025
33. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 302/2025
34. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 305/2025
35. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 306/2025
36. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 331/2025
37. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 352/2025
38. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 484/2025
39. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 543/2025
40. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 550/2025
41. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 556/2025
42. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 559/2025
43. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 560/2025
44. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 596/2025
45. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 598/2025
46. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 602/2025
47. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 647/2025
48. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 693/2025
49. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 768/2025
50. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 831/2025
51. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 970/2025
52. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1028/2025
53. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1075/2025
54. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1126/2025
55. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1180/2025
56. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1419/2025
57. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1447/2025
58. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1448/2025
59. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1449/2025
60. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1456/2025
61. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1515/2025
62. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1559/2025
63. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1584/2025
64. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1717/2025
65. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1736/2025

66. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1785/2025
67. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1786/2025
68. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1814/2025
69. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1899/2025
70. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1909/2025
71. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2183/2025
72. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2665/2025
73. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2725/2025
74. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2822/2025
75. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2825/2025
76. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2834/2025
77. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4056/2025
78. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5642/2025
79. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7210/2025
80. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13528/2025
81. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13551/2025
82. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13247/2025

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shovit Jhajharia
Mr. Mahendra Sharma
Mr. Akshit Gupta with
Mr. Shreyansh Dhaniwal,
Ms. Pragya Seth,
Mr. Kamlesh Sharma
Mr. R.D. Meena with
Mr. Hemant Kumar Singh
with Mr. Nitin Jain,
Mr. Harshvardhan and
Mr. Vishnu Meena and
Mr. Sheesh Ram Yadav
Mr. Laxmikant Malpura with
Mr. Arjun Sharma and
Mr. Swapnil Singh Patel
Mr. Ram Pratap Saini with
Mr. Aamir Khan
Mr. Raj Kumar Kasana
Mr. Pradeep Singh with
Mr. Jitesh Kumawat
Mr. M.F. Baig
Mr. Lakshay Kumar Sharma for
Ms. Komal Kumari Giri
Mr. Naveen Dhuwan
Mr. Nikhil Saini

Mr. Tanveer Ahamed with
Mr. Mohd. Kasim Khan
Mr. Punit Singhvi with
Mr. Ajay S. Rathore
Mr. Surya Pratap Singh
Mr. Harendra Neel
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma
Mr. Ankit Sharma
Mr. Sukhdev Singh Solanki
Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma
Mr. Rajendra Prasad Yadav with
Ms. Anisha Yadav
Mr. Ram Rakh Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC with
Mr. Rahul Verma, Mr. Prakhar Jain,
Mr. Devang Saini and
Ms. Sweekriti Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

03/11/2025

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 8082/2023, 2350/2024, 19108/2024, 19239/2024, 19255/2024, 695/2025, 1032/2025, 2065/2025 and 3587/2025 are detagged from the bunch of petitions.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties on merits of the case at this stage.
3. Arguments concluded.
4. Order reserved.
5. List for orders on 17.11.2025.
6. If learned counsels want to submit any brief points in form of synopsis, they may file till 10.11.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J